

# PNI Adventure F450 LED torch

## Technical specifications

- LED: CREE XHP50.2
- LED power: 1 x 20W
- Power supply: battery pack 18650, 4400mAh, 3.7V, 16.28Wh
- Waterproof class: IPX5
- Focus: Yes, telescopic
- Connectors:
  - Micro USB for charging the internal battery
  - USB2.0 for charging other mobile devices (e.g.: smartphone iOS/Android)
- Light intensity: 1500 lumens (luminosity 100%)
- Lighting distance: up to 450 meters (luminosity 100%)
- Operating time: up to 10 hours (luminosity 40%)
- Working modes: 100%, 40%, 10%, 3%, stroboscopic
- Dimensions: Ø45 mm x 247mm
- Weight: 380 gr (battery included)

## Usage instructions

1. Briefly press once the button on the LED torch. The torch will light up to 40% of the total lighting capacity.
2. Briefly press the button again. The brightness will be reduced to 10%.
3. Briefly press the button one more time. The brightness will be reduced to 3%.
4. Briefly press the button on the torch for the fourth time. The torch will turn off.
5. Activating the BOOST function: Briefly press once the button on the torch. The torch will light up to 40% of the total lighting capacity. Then long press the same button on the torch. The torch will light up 100% of its total lighting capacity, which will last a maximum of 40 seconds or until the button is pressed again.
6. Briefly press twice the button on the torch. The torch will emit a strobe light.

## Safety warnings

- Use only the original battery. Any other battery may increase the voltage of 3.7V and may burn the LED. The defect is not covered by the warranty.
- If you do not use the torch for a long time, remove the battery.
- Remove the plastic protection from the battery before using the flashlight.
- Do not direct light directly into a person's or animal's eyes.

### EU Simplified Declaration of Conformity

SC ONLINESHOP SRL declares that **LED torch PNI Adventure F450** complies with the Directive EMC 2014/30/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following Internet address:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/7849/download/certifications>

# PNI Adventure F450 LED факел

## Технически спецификации

- LED: CREE XHP50.2
- LED мощност: 1 x 20W
- Захранване: батерия 18650, 4400mAh, 3.7V, 16.28Wh
- Водоустойчив клас: IPX5
- Фокус: Да, телескопичен
- Съединители:
  - Микро USB за зареждане на вътрешната батерия
  - USB2.0 за зареждане на други мобилни устройства (например: смартфон iOS/

Android)

- Интензивност на светлината: 1500 лумена (осветеност 100%)
- Разстояние на осветяване: до 450 метра (осветеност 100%)
- Работно време: до 10 часа (осветеност 40%)
- Режими на работа: 100%, 40%, 10%, 3%, стробоскопски
- Размери: Ø45 мм x 247 мм
- Тегло: 380 гр (включена батерия)

## Инструкции за употреба

1. Натиснете за кратко веднъж бутона на LED факела. Факелът ще запали до 40% от общия капацитет на осветление.
2. Натиснете за кратко отново бутона. Яркостта ще бъде намалена до 10%.
3. Натиснете за кратко бутона още веднъж. Яркостта ще бъде намалена до 3%.
4. Натиснете за кратко бутона на факела за четвърти път. Факелът ще се изключи.
5. Активиране на функцията BOOST: Натиснете за кратко веднъж бутона на горелката. Факелът ще запали до 40% от общия капацитет на осветление. След това дълго натиснете същия бутон на факела. Факелът ще запали 100% от общия си капацитет на осветление, което ще продължи максимум 40 секунди или докато бутонът не бъде натиснат отново.
6. Натиснете кратко два пъти бутона на факела. Факелът ще излъчва стробна светлина.

## Предупреждения за безопасност

- Използвайте само оригиналната батерия. Всяка друга батерия може да увеличи напрежението от 3,7 V и да изгори светодиода. Дефектът не се покрива от гаранцията.
- Ако не използвате факела за дълго време, извадете батериите.
- Отстранете пластмасовата защита от батериите, преди да използвате фенерчето
- Не насочвайте светлината директно в очите на човек или животно.

### Опростена декларация за съответствие на ЕС

SC ONLINESHOP SRL декларира, че LED факелът PNI Adventure F450 отговаря на Директивите EMC 2014/30/ЕС . Пълният текст на декларацията на ЕС за съответствие е достъпен на следния интернет адрес:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/7849/download/certifications>

# PNI Adventure F450 LED-Taschenlampe

## Technische Spezifikationen

- LED: CREE XHP50.2
- LED-Leistung: 1 x 20W
- Stromversorgung: Akku 18650, 4400 mAh, 3,7 V, 16,28 Wh
- Wasserproff-Klasse: IPX5
- Fokus: Ja, Teleskop
- Anschlüsse:
  - Micro USB zum Laden des internen Akkus
  - USB 2.0 zum Laden anderer mobiler Geräte (z. B. Smartphone iOS / Android)
- Lichtintensität: 1500 Lumen (Leuchtkraft 100%)
- Beleuchtungsabstand: bis zu 450 Meter (Leuchtkraft 100%)
- Betriebszeit: bis zu 10 Stunden (Leuchtkraft 40%)
- Arbeitsmodi: 100%, 40%, 10%, 3%, stroboskopisch
- Abmessungen: Ø45 mm x 247 mm
- Gewicht: 380 gr (Batterie enthalten)

## Gebrauchsanweisung

1. Drücken Sie kurz die Taste an der LED-Taschenlampe. Die Taschenlampe leuchtet bis zu 40% der gesamten Beleuchtungskapazität auf.
2. Drücken Sie kurz die Taste erneut. Die Helligkeit wird auf 10% reduziert.
3. Drücken Sie die Taste noch einmal kurz. Die Helligkeit wird auf 3% reduziert.
4. Drücken Sie zum vierten Mal kurz die Taste an der Taschenlampe. Die Taschenlampe erlischt.
5. BOOST-Funktion aktivieren: Drücken Sie einmal kurz die Taste an der Taschenlampe. Die Taschenlampe leuchtet bis zu 40% der gesamten Beleuchtungskapazität auf. Drücken Sie dann lange den gleichen Knopf an der Taschenlampe. Die Taschenlampe leuchtet zu 100% ihrer gesamten Beleuchtungskapazität auf, was maximal 40 Sekunden oder bis zum erneuten Drücken der Taste dauert.
6. Drücken Sie kurz zweimal die Taste an der Taschenlampe. Die Taschenlampe sendet ein Blitzlicht aus.

## Sicherheitswarnungen

- Verwenden Sie nur die Originalbatterie. Jede andere Batterie kann die Spannung von 3,7 V erhöhen und die LED verbrennen. Der Mangel wird nicht von der Garantie abgedeckt.
- Wenn Sie die Taschenlampe längere Zeit nicht benutzen, entfernen Sie die Batterien.
- Entfernen Sie den Plastikschild von der Batterie, bevor Sie die Taschenlampe verwenden
- Richten Sie das Licht nicht direkt in die Augen einer Person oder eines Tieres.

### Vereinfachte Konformitätserklärung der EU

SC ONLINESHOP SRL erklärt, dass der LED-Brenner PNI Adventure F450 der Richtlinie EMV 2014/30/EU. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/7849/download/certifications>

# Linterna LED PNI Adventure F450

## Especificaciones técnicas

- LED: CREE XHP50.2
- Potencia LED: 1 x 20W
- Fuente de alimentación: paquete de baterías 18650, 4400 mAh, 3,7 V, 16,28 Wh
- Clase de protección contra el agua: IPX5
- Enfoque: sí, telescópico
- Conectores:
  - Micro USB para cargar la batería interna
  - USB2.0 para cargar otros dispositivos móviles (por ejemplo: teléfono inteligente iOS / Android)
- Intensidad de luz: 1500 lúmenes (luminosidad 100%)
- Distancia de iluminación: hasta 450 metros (luminosidad 100%)
- Tiempo de funcionamiento: hasta 10 horas (luminosidad 40%)
- Modos de trabajo: 100%, 40%, 10%, 3%, estroboscópico
- Dimensiones: Ø45 mm x 247 mm
- Peso: 380 gr (batería incluida)

## Instrucciones de uso

1. Presione brevemente una vez el botón de la linterna LED. La antorcha iluminará hasta el 40% de la capacidad total de iluminación.
2. Vuelva a pulsar brevemente el botón. El brillo se reducirá al 10%.
3. Presione brevemente el botón una vez más. El brillo se reducirá al 3%.
4. Presione brevemente el botón de la antorcha por cuarta vez. La antorcha se apagará.
5. Activación de la función BOOST: Presione brevemente una vez el botón de la antorcha. La antorcha iluminará hasta el 40% de la capacidad total de iluminación. Luego, mantenga presionado el mismo botón de la antorcha. La antorcha encenderá el 100% de su capacidad total de iluminación, que tendrá una duración máxima de 40 segundos o hasta que se vuelva a presionar el botón.
6. Presione brevemente dos veces el botón de la antorcha. La antorcha emitirá una luz estroboscópica.

## Advertencias de seguridad

- Utilice solo la batería original. Cualquier otra batería puede aumentar el voltaje de 3.7V y puede quemar el LED. El defecto no está cubierto por la garantía.
- Si no usa la linterna durante mucho tiempo, retire las baterías.
- Retire la protección de plástico de la batería antes de usar la linterna.
- No dirija la luz directamente a los ojos de una persona o un animal..

### Declaración de conformidad simplificada de la UE

SC ONLINESHOP SRL declara que la linterna LED PNI Adventure F450 cumple con la Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU. El texto completo de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/7849/download/certifications>

# Torche LED PNI Adventure F450

## Spécifications techniques

- LED: CREE XHP50.2
- Puissance LED: 1 x 20W
- Alimentation: batterie 18650, 4400mAh, 3.7V, 16.28Wh
- Classe Waterproof: IPX5
- Focus: Oui, télescopique
- Connecteurs:
  - Micro USB pour charger la batterie interne
  - USB2.0 pour charger d'autres appareils mobiles (par exemple: smartphone iOS /

Android)

- Intensité lumineuse: 1500 lumens (luminosité 100%)
- Distance d'éclairage: jusqu'à 450 mètres (luminosité 100%)
- Durée de fonctionnement: jusqu'à 10 heures (luminosité 40%)
- Modes de fonctionnement: 100%, 40%, 10%, 3%, stroboscopique
- Dimensions: Ø45 mm x 247 mm
- Poids: 380 gr (batterie incluse)

## Instructions d'utilisation

1. Appuyez brièvement une fois sur le bouton de la torche LED. La torche éclairera jusqu'à 40% de la capacité totale d'éclairage.
2. Appuyez à nouveau brièvement sur le bouton. La luminosité sera réduite à 10%.
3. Appuyez à nouveau brièvement sur le bouton. La luminosité sera réduite à 3%.
4. Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton de la torche pour la quatrième fois. La torche s'éteint.
5. Activation de la fonction BOOST: Appuyez une fois brièvement sur le bouton de la torche. La torche éclairera jusqu'à 40% de la capacité totale d'éclairage. Appuyez ensuite longuement sur le même bouton de la torche. La torche s'allumera à 100% de sa capacité totale d'éclairage, ce qui durera au maximum 40 secondes ou jusqu'à ce que le bouton soit à nouveau enfoncé.
6. Appuyez brièvement deux fois sur le bouton de la torche. La torche émettra une lumière stroboscopique.

## Avertissements de sécurité

- Utilisez uniquement la batterie d'origine. Toute autre batterie peut augmenter la tension de 3,7 V et brûler la LED. Le défaut n'est pas couvert par la garantie.
- Si vous n'utilisez pas la torche pendant une longue période, retirez les piles.
- Retirez la protection en plastique de la batterie avant d'utiliser la lampe de poche.
- Ne dirigez pas la lumière directement dans les yeux d'une personne ou d'un animal.

### EU Simplified Declaration of Conformity

SC ONLINESHOP SRL déclare que la torche LED PNI Adventure F450 est conforme à la Directive EMC 2014/30/EU. Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à l'adresse Internet suivante:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/7849/download/certifications>

# PNI Adventure F450LED-es fáklya

## Műszaki adatok

- LED: CREE XHP50.2
- LED teljesítmény: 1 x 20W
- Tápfeszültség: 18650, 4400mAh, 3,7V, 16,28Wh akkumulátor
- Vízálló osztály: IPX5
- Fókusz: Igen, teleszkópos
- Csatlakozók:
  - Micro USB a belső akkumulátor töltéséhez
  - USB2.0 más mobil eszközök töltésére (pl.: okostelefon iOS / Android)
- Fényerősség: 1500 lumen (fényerő 100%)
- Megvilágítási távolság: akár 450 méter (fényerő 100%)
- Működési idő: akár 10 óra (fényerő 40%)
- Munka módok: 100%, 40%, 10%, 3%, stroboszkópos
- Méretek: Ø45 mm x 247 mm
- Súly: 380 gr (az elemet tartalmazza)

## Használati utasítások

1. Nyomja meg egyszer röviden a LED-fáklya gombját. A fáklya a teljes világítási kapacitás 40% -áig fog világítani.
2. Nyomja meg ismét röviden a gombot. A fényerő 10% -ra csökken.
3. Nyomja meg még egyszer a gombot. A fényerő 3% -ra csökken.
4. Negyszer nyomja meg röviden a fáklya gombját. A fáklya kikapcsol.
5. A BOOST funkció aktiválása: Nyomja meg egyszer röviden a fáklya gombját. A fáklya a teljes világítási kapacitás 40% -áig fog világítani. Ezután hosszan nyomja meg ugyanazt a gombot a fáklyán. A fáklya a teljes világítási kapacitásának 100% -át fel fogja gyújtani, amely legfeljebb 40 másodpercig, vagy a gomb ismételt megnyomásáig tart.
6. Röviden nyomja meg kétszer a fáklya gombját. A fáklya stroboszkópot bocsát ki.

## Biztonsági figyelmeztetések

- Csak az eredeti akkumulátort használja. Bármely más akkumulátor növelheti a 3,7V feszültséget, és égheti a LED-et. A hibára nem terjed ki a garancia.
- Ha sokáig nem használja a fáklyát, vegye ki az elemeket.
- A zseblámpa használata előtt távolítsa el a műanyag védőburkolatot az akkumulátorról.
- Ne irányítsa a fényt közvetlenül egy személy vagy állat szemébe.

### Az EU egyszerűsített megfelelőségi nyilatkozata

Az SC ONLINESHOP SRL kijelenti, hogy a PNI Adventure F450 LED-es zseblámpa megfelel az EMC 2014/30/EU. Az EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege a következő internetes címen érhető el:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/7849/download/certifications>

# Torcia a LED PNI Adventure F450

## Specifiche tecniche

- LED: CREE XHP50.2
- Potenza LED: 1 x 20W
- Alimentazione: pacco batteria 18650, 4400mAh, 3.7V, 16.28Wh
- Classe Waterproof: IPX5
- Focus: Sì, telescopico
- Connettori:
  - Micro USB per caricare la batteria
  - USB2.0 per caricare altri dispositivi mobili (ad esempio.: smartphone iOS/Android)
- Intensità della luce: 1500 lumen (luminosità 100%)
- Distanza di illuminazione: up to 450 meters (luminosità 100%)
- Durata di utilizzo: fino a 10 ore (luminosità 40%)
- Modalità di utilizzo: 100%, 40%, 10%, 3%, stroboscopico
- Dimensioni: Ø45 mm x 247mm
- Peso: 380 gr (batteria inclusa)

## Istruzioni d'uso

1. Premere brevemente il pulsante sulla torcia. La torcia illuminerà al 40% della sua capacità totale.
2. Premere di nuovo brevemente il pulsante. La luminosità sarà ridotta al 10%.
3. Premere ancora una volta il pulsante. La luminosità sarà ridotta al 3%.
4. Premere per la quarta volta il pulsante sulla torcia. La torcia si spegnerà.
5. Attivare la funzione BOOST: Premere brevemente il pulsante sulla torcia. La torcia illuminerà al 40% della sua capacità totale di illuminazione. Quindi, premere a lungo lo stesso pulsante. La torcia si accenderà al 100% della sua capacità totale di illuminazione, che durerà al massimo 40 secondi o fino a quando il pulsante non verrà premuto nuovamente.
6. Premere due volte di seguito il pulsante sulla torcia. La torcia emetterà una luce stroboscopica.

## Avvertenze di sicurezza

- Usare la torcia solo con la batteria originale. Usare un'altra batteria potrebbe aumentare la tensione necessaria, cioè 3.7V, e potrebbe bruciare la torcia. Il difetto non è coperto dalla garanzia.
- Se non si usa la torcia per un lungo periodo, rimuovete le batterie.
- Rimuovere la protezione in plastica dalla batteria prima di utilizzare la torcia.
- Non dirigere la luce direttamente negli occhi di una persona o di un animale.

### Dichiarazione di conformità semplificata UE

SC ONLINESHOP SRL dichiara che la torcia LED PNI Adventure F450 è conforme alla Direttiva EMC 2014/30/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/7849/download/certifications>

# PNI Adventure F450 LED zaklamp

## Technische specificaties

- LED: CREE XHP50.2
- LED vermogen: 1 x 20W
- Voeding: batterij 18650, 4400 mAh, 3,7 V, 16,28 Wh
- Waterafstotende klasse: IPX5
- Focus: Ja, telescopisch
- Connectoren:
  - Micro-USB voor het opladen van de interne batterij
  - USB2.0 voor het opladen van andere mobiele apparaten (bijv. : smartphone iOS / Android)
- Lichtintensiteit: 1500 lumen (helderheid 100%)
- Verlichtingsafstand: tot 450 meter (helderheid 100%)
- Gebruiksduur: tot 10 uur (helderheid 40%)
- Werkingsmodi: 100%, 40%, 10%, 3%, stroboscopisch
- Afmetingen: Ø45 mm x 247 mm
- Gewicht: 380 gr (inclusief batterij)

## Gebruiksaanwijzingen

1. Druk eenmaal kort op de knop op de LED-zaklamp. De fakkels zal tot 40% van de totale verlichtingscapaciteit oplichten.
2. Druk nogmaals kort op de knop. De helderheid wordt teruggebracht tot 10%.
3. Druk nogmaals kort op de knop. De helderheid wordt teruggebracht tot 3%.
4. Druk voor de vierde keer kort op de knop op de zaklamp. De zaklamp gaat uit.
5. Activeren van de BOOST-functie: Druk eenmaal kort op de knop op de zaklamp. De fakkels zal tot 40% van de totale verlichtingscapaciteit oplichten. Druk vervolgens lang op dezelfde knop op de zaklamp. De zaklamp zal 100% van zijn totale verlichtingscapaciteit oplichten, dit duurt maximaal 40 seconden of totdat de knop opnieuw wordt ingedrukt.
6. Druk tweemaal kort op de knop op de zaklamp. De zaklamp straalt een stroboscoop uit.

## Veiligheidswaarschuwingen

- Gebruik alleen de originele batterij. Elke andere batterij kan de spanning van 3,7 V verhogen en kan de LED verbranden. Het defect valt niet onder de garantie.
- Verwijder de batterijen als u de zaklamp lange tijd niet gebruikt.
- Verwijder de plastic bescherming van de batterij voordat u de zaklamp gebruikt
- Richt het licht niet rechtstreeks in de ogen van een persoon of dier.

### Vereenvoudigde EU-conformiteitsverklaring

SC ONLINESHOP SRL verklaart dat LED-zaklamp PNI Adventure F450 voldoet aan de richtlijn EMC 2014/30/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/7849/download/certifications>



# Latarka ledowa PNI Adventure F450

## Specyfikacja techniczna

- LED: CREE XHP50.2
- Moc LED: 1 x 20 W.
- Zasilanie: akumulator 18650, 4400 mAh, 3,7 V, 16,28 Wh
- Klasa Waterproof: IPX5
- Ostrość: tak, teleskopowa
- Złącza:
  - Micro USB do ładowania wewnętrznej baterii
  - USB 2.0 do ładowania innych urządzeń mobilnych (np. : smartfon iOS / Android)
- Natężenie światła: 1500 lumenów (jasność 100%)
- Zasięg oświetlenia: do 450 metrów (jasność 100%)
- Czas pracy: do 10 godzin (jasność 40%)
- Tryby pracy: 100%, 40%, 10%, 3%, stroboskopowy
- Wymiary: Ø 45 mm x 247 mm
- Waga: 380 gr (z baterią)

## Instrukcje użytkowania

1. Krótco naciśnij raz przycisk na latarce LED. Latarka zapali do 40% całkowitej mocy oświetlenia.
2. Ponownie krótco naciśnij przycisk. Jasność zostanie zmniejszona do 10%.
3. Jeszcze raz krótco naciśnij przycisk. Jasność zostanie zmniejszona do 3%.
4. Naciśnij krótco przycisk latarki po raz czwarty. Latarka się wyłączy.
5. Aktywacja funkcji BOOST: Krótco, jednokrotnie wciśnij przycisk na latarce. Latarka zapali do 40% całkowitej mocy oświetlenia. Następnie długo naciśnij ten sam przycisk na latarce. Latarka zapali się w 100% ze swojej całkowitej mocy świetlnej, która będzie trwać maksymalnie 40 sekund lub do ponownego naciśnięcia przycisku.
6. Krótco naciśnij dwukrotnie przycisk na latarce. Latarka emituje światło stroboskopowe.

## Ostrzeżenia dotyczące bezpieczeństwa

- Używaj tylko oryginalnej baterii. Każda inna bateria może zwiększyć napięcie o 3,7 V i spalić diodę LED. Wada nie jest objęta gwarancją.
- Jeśli nie używasz latarki przez dłuższy czas, wyjmij baterie.
- Zdejmij plastikową osłonę z baterii przed użyciem latarki
- Nie kieruj światła bezpośrednio na oczy ludzi lub zwierząt.

### Uproszczona deklaracja zgodności UE

SC ONLINESHOP SRL oświadcza, że latarka LED PNI Adventure F450 jest zgodna z Dyrektywą EMC 2014/30/UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny pod następującym adresem internetowym:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/7849/download/certifications>

# Lanterna PNI Adventure F450

## Specificatii tehnice

- Tip LED: CREE XHP50.2
- Putere LED: 1 x 20W
- Alimentare: acumulator bloc 18650, 4400mAh, 3.7V, 16.28Wh
- Clasa de rezistentă la apă: IPX5
- Focus: Da, telescopic
- Porturi:
  - Micro USB pentru încărcarea acumulatorului intern
  - USB2.0 pentru încărcarea altor dispozitive mobile (de exemplu: smartphone iOS/Android)
- Luminozitate: 1500 lumeni (luminozitate 100%)
- Distanța de iluminare: până la 450 metri (luminozitate 100%)
- Durata de funcționare: până la 10 ore (luminozitate 40%)
- Moduri: 100%, 40%, 10%, 3%, stroboscopic
- Dimensiuni: Ø45 mm x 247mm
- Greutate: 380 gr (acumulator inclus)

## Instrucțiuni de utilizare

1. Apăsati o dată scurt butonul de pe lanterna. Lanterna se va aprinde la 40% din capacitatea totală de iluminare. Apăsati încă o dată scurt butonul. Luminozitatea se va reduce la 10%.
2. Apăsati încă o dată scurt butonul. Luminozitatea se va reduce la 3%.
3. Apăsati pentru a apăsa oară scurt butonul de pe lanterna. Lanterna se va stinge.
4. Activare funcție BOOST: Apăsati o dată scurt butonul de pe lanterna. Lanterna se va aprinde la 40% din capacitatea totală de iluminare. Apăsati apoi lung butonul de pe lanterna. Lanterna se va aprinde cu 100% din capacitatea totală de iluminare, care va dura maxim 40 de secunde sau până la următoarea apăsare a butonului.
5. Apăsati scurt de două ori butonul de pe lanterna. Lanterna va emite o lumină stroboscopică.

## Atenționari de siguranță

- Folosiți doar acumulatorul original. Orice alt acumulator poate duce la majorarea tensiunii de 3.7V și la arderea ledului. Defectul nu este acoperit de garanție.
- Dacă nu folosiți lanterna timp îndelungat, scoateți acumulatorul din lanterna.
- Nu orientați lumina direct în ochii unei persoane sau ai unui animal.

### Declarație UE de conformitate simplificată

SC ONLINESHOP SRL declară că **Lanterna PNI Adventure F450** este în conformitate cu Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU. Textul integral al declarației UE de conformitate este disponibil la următoarea adresă de internet:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/7849/download/certifications>